THE DATASHEET OF
MF-MSMF125-2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
n	 Compliant with AEC-Q200 Rev-C- Stress
	 Test Qualification for Passive Components
	 in Automotive Applications
n	 100 % electrically compatible with all

To Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Amperes
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Amperes
at 23 °C
Seconds
at 23 °C
Watts
at 23 °C
Hold Trip RMin. R1Max. Typ.
MF-MSMF010 60.0 40 0.10 0.30 0.70 15.00 0.5   1.50 0.8
MF-MSMF014 60.0 40 0.14 0.34 0.40 6.50 1.5   0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF020 30.0 80 0.20 0.40 0.40 6.00 6.0   0.06 0.8
MF-MSMF020/60 60.0 40 0.20 0.40 0.40 6.00 1.5   0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF030 30.0 10 0.30 0.60 0.30 3.00 8.0 0.10 0.8
MF-MSMF050 15.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.15 1.00 8.0 0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF050/30X 30.0 40 0.50 1.00 0.15 1.30 8.0 0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF050/40X*** 40.0 20 0.50 1.00 0.15 1.30 8.0 0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF075 13.2 100 0.75 1.50 0.11 0.45 8.0 0.20 0.8
MF-MSMF075/24 24.0 40 0.75 1.50 0.11 0.45 8.0 0.20 0.8
MF-MSMF075/33X*** 33.0 20 0.75 1.50 0.11 0.40 8.0 0.20 1.4
MF-MSMF110 6.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.04 0.21 8.0 0.30 0.8
MF-MSMF110/16 16.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.04 0.21 8.0 0.30 0.8
MF-MSMF110/24X 24.0 20 1.10 2.20 0.06 0.18 8.0 0.50 0.8
MF-MSMF125 6.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.05 0.14 8.0 0.40 0.8
MF-MSMF150 6.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.120 8.0 0.5 0.8
MF-MSMF150/12 12.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.120 8.0 0.5 0.8
MF-MSMF150/24X 24.0 20 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.120 8.0 1.50 1.0
MF-MSMF160 8.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.035 0.099 8.0 2.0 0.8
MF-MSMF200 8.0 40 2.00 4.00 0.020 0.080 8.0 2.0 0.8
MF-MSMF250/16X 16.0 100 2.50 5.00 0.015 0.100 8.0 5.0 1.2
MF-MSMF260 6.0 100 2.60 5.20 0.015 0.080 8.0 5.0 0.8
***TUV approval pending.
Electrical Characteristics
  Test Procedures And Requirements
Test	 Test Conditions	 Accept/Reject Criteria

RAMP-DOWN
t  25 *C TO PEAK
How to Order
	 MF - MSMF 075/24  -  2
Multifuse® Product
Designator
Series
	 MSMF = 4532 mm (1812 mils)
	 Surface Mount Component
Hold Current, Ihold
	 010-260 (0.10 Amps - 2.60 Amps)
Higher Voltage Option
	 Blank	 = Standard Voltage
	  /12, /16, /24,
	/30, /33, /40, /60 	 = Specific Voltage Rated
	 X	 = Multifuse® freeXpansion
		     Design™ MF-MSMF Series
Packaging
	 Packaged per EIA 481
	 -2 = Tape and Reel
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average Ramp-Up Rate (Tsmax to Tp) 3 °C / second max.
PREHEAT:
     Temperature Min. (Tsmin)
     Temperature Max. (Tsmax)
     Time (Tsmin to Tsmax) (ts)
150 °C
200 °C
60~180 seconds
TIME MAINTAINED ABOVE:
     Temperature (TL)
     Time (tL)
217 °C
60~150 seconds
Peak Temperature (Tp) 260 °C
Time within 5 °C of Actual Peak Temperature (tp) 20~40 seconds
Ramp-Down Rate 6 °C / second max.
Time 25 °C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
			   MF-MSMF-075/33X
			   MF-MSMF-110/24X
	 MF-MSMF010 -	 MF-MSMF050 - 	 MF-MSMF150/24X
	 MF-MSMF030	 MF-MSMF260	 MF-MSMF250/16X
Tape Dimensions	 per EIA-481	 per EIA 481	 per EIA 481
W	 12.0 ± 0.30	 12.0 ± 0.30	 12.0 ± 0.30
	 (0.472 ± 0.012)	 (0.472 ± 0.012)	 (0.472 ± 0.012)
P0
	 4.0 ± 0.10	 4.0 ± 0.10	 4.0 ± 0.10
	 (0.157 ± 0.004)	 (0.157 ± 0.004)	 (0.157 ± 0.004)
P1
	 8.0 ± 0.10	 8.0 ± 0.10	 8.0 ± 0.10
	 (0.315 ± 0.004)	 (0.315 ± 0.004)	 (0.315 ± 0.004)
P2
	 2.0 ± 0.05	 2.0 ± 0.05	 2.0 ± 0.05
	 (0.079 ± 0.002)	 (0.079 ± 0.002)	 (0.079 ± 0.002)
A0
	 3.58 ± 0.10	 3.66 ± 0.15	 3.70 ± 0.10
	 (0.141 ± 0.004)	 (0.144 ± 0.006)	 (0.146 ± 0.004)
B0
	 4.93 ± 0.10	 4.98 ± 0.10	 5.10 ± 0.10
	 (0.194 ± 0.004)	 (0.196 ± 0.004)	 (0.200 ± 0.004)
B1 max.	 5.9	 5.9	 5.9
	 (0.232)	 (0.232)	 (0.232)
D0
	 1.5 + 0.10/-0.0	 1.5 + 0.10/-0.0	 1.5 + 0.10/-0.0
	 (0.059 + 0.004/-0)	 (0.059 + 0.004/-0)	 (0.059 + 0.004/-0)
F	 5.5 ± 0.05	 5.5 ± 0.05	 5.5 ± 0.05
	 (0.217 ± 0.002)	 (0.217 ± 0.002)	 (0.217 ± 0.002)
E1
	 1.75 ± 0.10	 1.75 ± 0.10	 1.75 ± 0.10
	 (0.069 ± 0.004)	 (0.069 ± 0.004)	 (0.069 ± 0.004)
E2 min.	 10.25	 10.25	 10.25
	 (0.404)	 (0.404)	 (0.404)
T max.	 0.6	 0.6	 0.6